
 
Memorandum 

Date:  June 20, 2022 
 
To:  Mayor and Members of Council 
 
From:  Mark D. Israelson, City Manager 
 
Subject: Consideration of 2023 City Council Meeting Dates 
 
The attached draft 2023 Council Meeting calendar is submitted for your consideration.   
 
PISD Spring Break occurs the second week in March and it has been confirmed the 2023 break is confined to 5 
days.  NLC’s March conference historically has fell within PISD’s spring break week, however in 2023 the NLC 
conference is scheduled the last week of the month and indeed conflicts with a Council Meeting.  To allow Council 
a break for vacation, July’s meetings are both held within the fourth week. Lastly, it is recommended we move up 
the last meeting in December to accommodate the winter holiday week.   
 
In addition to the above, the proposed meeting dates were compared to the below listed cultural observances in 
2023 and one conflict was found – Yom Kippur: 
 
Chinese New Year  Sunday, January 22 
Ramadan begins  Sundown, Wednesday, March 22 
Eid al-Fitr (end of Ramadan) Sundown, Friday, April 21 – Sundown, Saturday, April 22 
Rosh Hashanah   Sundown, Friday, September 15 - Sundown, Sunday, September 17  
*Yom Kippur   Sundown, Sunday, September 24 – Sundown, Monday, September 25 
Diwali    Sunday, November 12   
Hanukkah   Sundown, Thursday, December 7 - Sundown, Friday, December 15  
     (work is permitted except for Shabbat -Saturday) 
Kwanzaa   Tuesday, December 26 – Monday, January 1 
 
As a reminder, P&Z Meetings are routinely scheduled in Council Chambers on 1st and 3rd Mondays and thus, 
rescheduled City Council Meetings are typically suggested for Tuesday evenings to avoid further conflicts.   
    
Taking into consideration all of the above, the following meetings are recommended for rescheduling in 2023: 
 
Monday, March 27 
National League of Cities  
Recommended Reschedule Date:  Tuesday, March 21 
 
Monday, September 25 
*Yom Kippur  
Recommended Reschedule Date:  Tuesday, September 26 
  
Monday, December 25   
Winter Holidays  
Recommended Reschedule Date:  Tuesday, December 19  
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